502532989 10/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2578303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIT THAKKAR	10/09/2013
ANDREW G. ZEILER	10/09/2013
ANTHONY F. SKUFCA	10/11/2013
JAMES J. SPRINGER	10/09/2013
BRYCE K. ASSINK	10/09/2013
MARIO E. LOZANOV	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBEMARLE CORPORATION
Street Address:	451 FLORIDA STREET
City:	BATON ROUGE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013063995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-7239 225-388-7210 Phone:

Email: tina.matz@albemarle.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARCY M. HOEFLING Address Line 1: ALBEMARLE CORPORATION Address Line 2: 451 FLORIDA STREET

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H1-7948 PCT

REEL: 031408 FRAME: 0409

PATENT

502532989

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA G. MATZ
Signature:	/tina g. matz/
Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031408 FRAME: 0410

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application Number: PCT/US2013/063995

Filing Date: 9 October 2013

Attorney Docket Number: H1-7948 PCT

I/We AMIT THAKKAR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the County of Kent, State of Michigan, at 1800 Land Ridge Drive SW, Byron Center, MI 49315; ANDREW G. ZEILER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the County of Kalamazoo, State of Michigan, at 7419 West ML Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI 49009; ANTHONY F. SKUFCA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 4034 Driftwood Drive, Zachary, Louisiana 70791; JAMES J. SPRINGER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the County of Allegan, State of Michigan, at 6191 Bayou Trail, Saugatuck, MI 49453; BRYCE K. ASSINK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the County of Kalamazoo, State of Michigan, at 1750 Toscana Street, Kalamazoo, MI 49009; and MARIO E. LOZANOV, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 7250 Perkins Road, Apt. 1123, Baton Rouge, LA 70808, have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application naming me/us as inventor(s), having the above-designated Attorney Docket Number, and entitled:

PROCESSES FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF 2-AMINO-4,6-DIMETHOXYBENZAMIDE AND OTHER BENZAMIDE COMPOUNDS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Albemarle Corporation, a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries described therein and to any and all other patent applications derived totally or in part from said patent application, be they provisional or non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications and to any and all patents, reissues, reexaminations and extensions from any of the foregoing applications that are issued, granted or validated by any patent office, including, but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any regional patent office and/or any patent office of any country foreign to the United States and to any priority rights available from any of the foregoing; and I/we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Albemarle Corporation, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Albemarle Corporation, its successors or assigns may deem necessary to secure to them the rights herein conveyed.

PATENT REEL: 031408 FRAME: 0411

Witnesses:	Inventor: AMIT THAKKAR
Signature: Jun Resek Printed Name: James E. Resek	Signature: Printed Name: Amit Thakkar
Signature: Richard Olsen	
STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Van Buren	} ss. }
known by me to be the person named in and	, 2013, personally appeared before me Amit Thakkar who executed the above instrument in my presence and a acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her d.
Signature 2 19, Printed Name: Arthur W Haines	
Notary ID Number My commission expires:	ARTHUR W. HAINES Notary Public Van Buren County, MI My Comm. Expires April 30, 2018

Witnesses:	Inventor: ANDREW G. ZEILER
Signature: Juste E. Resek	Signature: <u>Indrew G. Zeiler</u> Printed Name: <u>Andrew G. Zeiler</u>
Signature: R. chast Olsen Printed Name: R. chart Olsen	
STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Van Buren	} ss. }
On this 9th day of October, 2011 known by me to be the person named in and w	3, personally appeared before me Andrew G. Zeiler ho executed the above instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her
Signature: Athar W Haines Notary ID Number	Notary Public ARTHUR W. HAINES Notary Public Van Buren County, MI My Comm. Expires April 30, 2018
My commission expires:	Mix Option making the sales

Witnesses:	Inventor: ANTHONY F. SKUFCA	
Signature: JUD 19 Make Printed Name: Tina 6, Make	Signature: 1 - ST - ST - Signature: Anthony F. Skufca	
Signature: Mayic Martin Printed Name: Mayic Martin		
STATE OF LOUISIANA } ss. PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }		
On this//_ day of, 2013, personally appeared before me Anthony F. Skufca known by me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence and the presence of the above witnesses, and who acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes herein recited.		
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	idt Esana	
2	1 01 }	

Witnesses:	Inventor: JAMES J. SPRINGER
Signature: Janes & Resek	Signature: Printed Name: <u>James J. Springer</u>
Signature: R. charl Olm	
STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Van Burer	}
known by me to be the person named in and v	13, personally appeared before me <u>James J. Springer</u> who executed the above instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he/she executed the same of his/her.
Signature: O The W Haines	Notary Public
Notary ID Number	ARTHUR W. HAINES Notary Public Van Buren County, MI
My commission expires:	My Comm. Expires April 30, 2018

Inventor: BRYCE K. ASSINK
Signature: De Rinted Name: Bryce K. Assink
sonally appeared before me Bryce K. Assink cuted the above instrument in my presence and reledged that he/she executed the same of his/her
Public ARTHUR W. HAINES ry Public Van Buren County, MI Comm. Expires April 30, 2018

Witnesses:	Inventor: MARIO E. LOZANOV	
Signature/Agail/artiv Printed Name: Magaie Martiv	Signature: Printed Name: Mario E. Lozanov	
Signature: MU D. TU		
Printed Name: Time G. Mate		
STATE OF LOUISIANA }		
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE } ss.		
On this _/S day of		
Notary ID Number La. Notary Public ID #5		
My commission expires: Lifetime Commission	1	